
RFP #42-22 Parking Enforcement Software and Equipment Thursday, December 1st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 
Cardinal 

Tracking Inc.
CivicSmart HotSpot Parking IPARQ

Pricing
40 20 20 27 37

Ability to service the contract
25 17 7 11 21

References
20 13 13 10 13

Technology
7 4 2 4 5

 Value Added Products and Services 
8 2 5 5 6

Total 100 56 47 57 82

IPARQ

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  IPS Group

Emily Jeffrey Passport Labs, Inc.

Madison Huemmer

Mike Muscara

 Vendors Awarded Under this Contract 



RFP #42-22 Parking Enforcement Software and Equipment Thursday, December 1st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
20

Technology
7

 Value Added Products and Services 
8

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Madison Huemmer

Mike Muscara

IPS Group
MobileSmart 

City Corp
NTS Holdings, 

Inc
Passport Labs, 

Inc.

32 15 20 27

23 7 11 19

18 6 12 13

6 2 3 5

8 5 4 7

87 35 50 71



RFP #42-22 Parking Enforcement Software and Equipment Thursday, December 1st, 2022

 Evaluation Criteria  Point Value 

Pricing
40

Ability to service the contract
25

References
20

Technology
7

 Value Added Products and Services 
8

Total 100

Evaluation Committee for Contract:  

Emily Jeffrey

Madison Huemmer

Mike Muscara

RiseTek Global, 
LLC

Smarter City 
Solutions

30 32

10 13

8 5

3 4

6 5

57 59 0 0



 

42-22 - Request for Proposal (RFP) for Parking 
Enforcement Software Equipment 

 

Project Overview 

 

Project Details  

Reference ID 42-22 

Project Name Request for Proposal (RFP) for Parking Enforcement Software 
Equipment 

Project Type RFP 

Project Description Parking Enforcement Software Equipment  

Open Date Oct 04, 2022 6:00 AM CDT 

Close Date Nov 17, 2022 2:00 PM CST 

 

Seal status 

 

Requested Information Unsealed on Unsealed by 

Proposal Nov 17, 2022 2:11 PM CST Jonathan Applegate 

Pricing Nov 17, 2022 2:12 PM CST Jonathan Applegate 

 



 
 

 
 
 
RFP Bid/Proposal Receipt List: 
 
RFP #42-22 Parking Enforcement 
Software Equipment 
Thursday, November 17th, 2022 

 

Supplier Date Submitted Name Email 

IPS Group Nov 17, 2022 
11:52 AM CST Carole Lombard carole.lombard@ipsgroupinc.com 

HotSpot Parking Nov 16, 2022 
6:50 AM CST Sarah Atkinson sarah.atkinson@ibigroup.com 

NTS Holdings, Inc Nov 16, 2022 
11:49 AM CST Lori Beaudet lbeaudet@nsolutions.com 

Passport Labs, 
Inc. 

Nov 09, 2022 
4:05 PM CST Ellie Ferguson rfp@passportinc.com 

RiseTek Global, 
LLC 

Nov 17, 2022 
11:40 AM CST Damon Harvey dharvey@risetekglobal.com 

CivicSmart Nov 17, 2022 
11:08 AM CST Jeff Rock jrock@civicsmart.com 

MobileSmart City 
Corp 

Nov 17, 2022 
7:13 AM CST Mark Tulloch mtulloch@mobilesmart.city 

Cardinal Tracking 
Inc. 

Nov 16, 2022 
4:40 PM CST Christi Wharton cwharton@cardinaltracking.com 

Smarter City 
Solutions 

Nov 16, 2022 
10:06 PM CST Jim Leida jim.leida@smartercitysolutions.com 

IPARQ Nov 17, 2022 
1:50 PM CST Todd Fisher iparqsales@iparq.com 
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